Fee Receipt: \$50.00

balimonos **PAOI**

Michael G. Adams **Kentucky Secretary of State** Received and Filed: 1/23/2020 6:47 AM

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION TO BE KIND WAS A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION TO BE K

MICHAEL JENNINGS, P.S.C.

ARTICLE I

Michael Jennings, acting as sole incorporator under the provisions of Kentucky Business Corporation Act, adopts Articles of Incorporation for a Professional Service Corporation.

ARTICLE II

Name

The name of the Corporation is MICHAEL JENNINGS, P.S.C.

ARTICLE III

Profession

The profession to be practiced by the Professional Service Corporation is "professional counselor."

ARTICLE IV

Purpose and Powers

The purpose and power for which this Professional Service Corporation is organized is to provide counseling services and transact any lawful business which a Professional Service Corporation may conduct under the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

ARTICLE V

Qualified Professionals

Michael Jennings states that not less than one-half the directors, and each of the officers other than secretary and treasurer is and shall be a qualified person within the meaning of KRS 274.015.

ARTICLE VI

Authorized Shares

The aggregate number of shares, which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue, is 100 shares with no par value.

ARTICLE VII

Period of Duration

The period of duration of this Corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE VIII

Shareholder

The name and address of the sole shareholder is:

Michael Jennings 1009 Freestone Way Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

ARTICLE IX

Principal Office

The address of the principal Corporate Office is:

MICHAEL JENNINGS, P.S.C. 1009 Freestone Way Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

ARTICLE X

Registered Agent & Registered Office

The name and address of the registered agent and registered office is:

MICHAEL JENNINGS 1009 Freestone Way Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

ARTICLE XI

Initial Board of Directors

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is one. The names and addresses of the person who shall serve as Director until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until his successors shall be elected and qualified are:

Michael Jennings 1009 Freestone Way Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

DATED this the **25** day of November, 2019.

Michael Jennings

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF GREEN

On this Z5 day of November, 2019, Michael Jennings appeared before me and acknowledged under oath that the signing of the Articles of Incorporation of MICHAEL JENNINGS, P.S.C. was his voluntary act and deed and that the statements contained in the Articles are true and accurate.

Notary Public, Kentucky at Large

My Commission Expires: 08/27/21

John D. Henderson

PREPARED BY:

JOHN D. HENDERSON, P.S.C. 103 West Court Street, Suite E Greensburg, Kentucky 42743

(270) 932-3131